The Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region

By-law Number 19-01-1134

A by-law to amend By-law Number 23-92 of the former Corporation of the Township of Ross as amended Grants Settlement Road (Kenney)

Pursuant to Section 34 of the *Planning Act*, the Council of the Township of Whitewater Region hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That By-law Number 23-92, as amended, be and the same is hereby further amended as follows:
 - (a) Schedule "A" to By-law 23-92 is amended by rezoning the lands described as part of Lots 10 and 11, Concession 10, from Rural (RU) and Environmental Protection (EP) to Tourism Commercial Reserve (TCR) and from Rural (RU) to Environmental Protection (EP) shown as Items 1, 2 and 3 on Schedule "A" attached hereto.
- 2. That save as aforesaid all other provisions of By-law 23-92 as amended, shall be complied with.
- 3. This by-law shall come into force and take effect on the day of final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 2nd day of January, 2019.

Cathy Regier, Re

Robert Clerk Tron

Item 1: From RU To TCR Item 2: From EP To TCR Item 1: From RU To TCR Item 3: From RU To EP 1:15,840 CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION This is Schedule "A" to By-law Number 9-0(-1(3))Passed the 2 day of 2019. Signatures of Signing Officers: CAO/Clerk Reeve LEGEND Rural -E1 **Exception Zone Environmental Protection (EP)** Areas affected by this Amendment Item 1: From RU to TCR **Extractive Industrial Reserve (EMR)** Item 2: From EP to TCR TC **Tourism Commercial** Item 3 From RU to EP TCR **Tourism Commercial Reserve**